P .
] :

N
Office of the Executive Engineer (E)
IPDS Division
Room No.1804-A, 18" Floor,
~New Delhi Municipal Council
Palika Kendra, New Delhi-110001
- Office Tel:- 011-23340588

Corrigendﬂm for _Exténsion of Bid Submission Date

~With reference to Tender ID No. 2017 NDMC_126303_1 for the work of
‘supplying & Laying 11 KV Cable of Size 400 Sq. mm. and LT cable of various
“sizes in NDMC Afea, it is hereby informed that the new date and time for receipt
~of tenders and opening of bid through e-procurement is 25/04/17 at 15:30 hrs
‘and 16:00 hrs instead of 10/04/17 at 15:30 hrs and 16:00 hrs.

Executive gngiér (E) IPDS



